History of the Grand Lodge of the Northwest Grand Venerables / Grand
Venerables / Grand Lodge Presidents (The tittle changed in 1981).

l Year Elected Name Lodge
1930 Michael Marinacci Tacoma
1932 Louis Anthony Seattle
1934 Felix Mauro Spokane
1936 Alphonse J. Carbone Tacoma
1938 Michael Piganotta Spokane
1940 Frank J. Carbone Tacoma
1949 Ralph Naccarato Spokane
1954 Dr. Nicholas Sarro Seattle
1959 Frank Orrico Seattle
1963 John DeMattea Seattle
1965, 2 months Michael Yellam Renton
1965 Michael Rivisto Tacoma
1967 Dominic Mastro Seattle
1971 John Grosso Seattle
1975 Michael Yellam Renton
1979 Harold Jackson Seattle
1983 Richard Aries Renton
1987 Don Betz Seattle
1989 William Oakes Seattle
1991 Wayne Harkness Tacoma

1995 Eugene Mancini Spokane



1999

2003

2007

2011

2017

2021

2023

2025

2027

2029

Jim Severino Seattle

Dorothy Santelli Tacoma

Diane Scillo Sno-King

Tony Bisceglia Anderson  Bella Vita/ Auburn
Rosetta Stella Beyersdorf Auburn

Linda Buccini Anderson Bella Vita

Linda Buccini Anderson Bella Vita



The History of the Grand Lodge of the Northwest Grand Venerables / Presidents. (The

title Changed in 1983)
The Grand Lodge of Washington, Oregon and Idaho was founded on November 16, 1930, with the first
._ convention being held at the Winthrop Hotel in Tacoma WA. Due to the Southern portion of Oregon State
bemg under the jurisdiction of the Grand Lodge of California although not an official change to avoid any
confusion, it was decided to use the name Grand Lodge of the Northwest.

Term Name Lodge Comments

1930-1932 | Michael Marinacci Tacoma

1932 -1934 Louis Anthony Seattle

1934 - 1936 | Felice Antiono Mauro Spokane

1936- 1938 Alphonse J. Carbone Tacoma Was elected to a 2" term but passed away
on December 28™ 1938

1938 -1939 Michele Pagnotta Spokane

1940-1949 | FrankJ. Carbone Tacoma Due to WW2 no conventions were held from
1941 - 1946. Frank Carbone resigned in
1949 when he was elected as a Supreme
Trustee.

1949 - 1954 | Rudolph Naccarto Spokane At the 1954 convention it was decided to
switch the conventions from being held in
even Years to odd years. Last Grand Lodge
President from the old Spokane Lodge 1500
men’s/ Washington Lodge 1504 women’s

1955-1959 | Dr. Nicholas Sarro Seattle

1959-1963 | Frank Orrico Seattle

1963 -1965 | John Demetta Seattle Resigned on April 23, 1965.

1965-1965 | Mike Yellam Renton He was appointed President Pro Tem for 2
months until the convention

1965—-1967 | Mike Arivisto Tacoma

1967 -1971 | Domnic Mastro Seattle

1971-1975 | John Grosso Seattle

1975-1979 | Mike Yellam Renton

1979-1982 | Harold Jackson Seattle

1982 - 1987 | Richard Aries Renton

1987 -1989 | Don Betz Seattle

1989-1991 | William Oaks Seattle

1991- 1995 Wayne Harkness Tacoma

1995-1999 | Eugene Mancini Spokane Frist Grand Lodge President from the
American ltalian Club

1999 -2003 | Jim Severino Seattle

2003 -2007 | Dorthy Santelli Tacoma

2007 -2011 | Diane Scillo Sno - King

2011-2017 | Tony Bisceglia Anderson Bella Vita/Auburn

2017 -2021 | Rosetta Stella Beyersdorf Auburn Frist Italian immigrant President of the
GLNW

2021 -2025 Linda Buccini Anderson Bella Vita

2025 - 2027




